
Device

Name

Tested

Firmware

Video

Format

Video

Ch

Max

Resolution
Audio

I/O

Ch
PTZ

On-Edge

Motion
UPnP

Multi Stream

Support
Remarks

D5118

Software

Version：

1.6.13.9310-

A1.4657

Hardware

Version：

9310-A1.1-

10345

H264

JPEG
1 1280x960 - - Yes - - Yes

Note:

D5220

1.8.3.8-

20121119.93

20-A1.8614

H264

JPEG
1 1920x1080 *1 *1 Yes *1 - Yes

Note:

IL10
1.8.2.4.8310

-O3.9119

H264

JPEG
1 1280x720 - - - *1 - Yes

Note:

IM10

1.8.2.18-

20121109-

1.8272-

H264

JPEG
1 1280x960 *1 - Yes *1 - Yes

Note:

- : not avaliable on camera

*1: not avaliable on software

*2: not test on software

For multi stream support:

Yes: multi stream fix to 500kbps/100kbps

Yes*: multi stream setting support

Do not support to "clear all" preset points.

Pelco

1. fps would not reach its setting when resolution or quality is high.

2. IM10 need turn off second profile on web then parameter setting can be changed normally.

1. D5220 preset point name can’t be changed, and would not sync with camera’s web.

2. fps would not reach its setting when resolution or quality is high.

3. Need turn off second profile on web then parameter setting can be changed normally.

4. D5220 would cause Mainconsole unstable when changing protocol. (UDP->HTTP, HTTP->UDP)

1. fps would not reach its setting when resolution or quality is high.


