Pelco



- : not avaliable on camera

*1: not avaliable on software

*2: not test on software

For multi stream support:

Yes: multi stream fix to 500 kbps/100 kbps

Yes*: multi stream setting support

Device Name	Tested Firmware	Video Format	Video Ch	Max Resolution	Audio	I/O Ch	PTZ	On-Edge Motion	UPnP	Multi Stream Support	Remarks	
D5118	Software Version: 1.6.13.9310- A1.4657 Hardware Version: 9310-A1.1- 10345	H264 JPEG	1	1280x960	-	-	Yes	-	-	Yes		
Note:	Do not suppor	Do not support to "clear all" preset points.										
D5220	1.8.3.8- 20121119.93 20-A1.8614	H264 JPEG	1	1920×1080	*1	*1	Yes	*1	-	Yes		
Note:	 fps would r Need turn of 	 D5220 preset point name can't be changed, and would not sync with camera's web. fps would not reach its setting when resolution or quality is high. Need turn off second profile on web then parameter setting can be changed normally. D5220 would cause Mainconsole unstable when changing protocol. (UDP->HTTP, HTTP->UDP) 										
IL10	1.8.2.4.8310 -03.9119	H264 JPEG	1	1280x720	-	-	-	*1	-	Yes		
Note:	1. fps would r	1. fps would not reach its setting when resolution or quality is high.										
IM10	1.8.2.18- 20121109- 1.8272-	H264 JPEG	1	1280x960	*1	-	Yes	*1	-	Yes		
Note:		 fps would not reach its setting when resolution or quality is high. IM10 need turn off second profile on web then parameter setting can be changed normally. 										